(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office T T 59057 Original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kousei Baba Toshiyuki Usui	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 16, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applies	Street Address: 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome Minato-Ku City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 107-8556 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/432,569 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Standley Law Group LLP Internal Address: 10/31, 2003 [Meypack 000c0114 10432569 92 70: 2021 Street Address: 495 Metro Place South, Suite 210 City: Dublin, Ohio State: Ohio Zip: 43017-5319	B. Patent No.(s)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

REEL: 017992 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by Kousei Baba, a Japanese citizen, residing at c/o Honda Engineering Co., Ltd., 10-1, Shinsayama 1-chome, Sayama-shi, Saitama 350-1331 Japan; and Toshiyuki Usui, a Japanese citizen, residing at c/o Honda Engineering Co., Ltd., 10-1, Shinsayama 1-chome, Sayama-shi, Saitama 350-1331 Japan; ("ASSIGNORS") to Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, and having an office at 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556 Japan. ("ASSIGNEE").

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to his invention entitled EDGE BENDING METHOD AND APPARATUS as described and/or claimed in an application for patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 10/432,569 (If said number is not herein written, ASSIGNORS authorize said number to be supplied hereafter). A Declaration for the application has been executed on May 16, 2003 and ASSIGNORS further hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing

1

PATENT

on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the

invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute

such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign

countries, in ASSIGNEE's name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNOR will execute or procure

any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the

invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at

the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and

do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents

which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any

continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or

any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing

any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any

of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

2

PATENT

REEL: 017992 FRAME: 0536

May 16, 2003	Kousei Baba
May 16, 2003	Kousei Baba Joshiyuki Usui
	Toshiyuki Usui

RECORDED: 10/24/2003